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2025 NE OB MIAA Winter Girl's' State Div 1 - 2/15/2025

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.30 2019! Maggie Summit

State Record: 23.18 2019# Michaela Chokureva

AA Automatic: 23.08$

AA Considera: 23.54+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB-NE 27Serenity Coleman1 24.32

CCHS-NE 27Elisabeth Reiling2 24.33

NORW-NE 29Samantha Lee3 24.59

MINN-NE 25Gabby Harding4 24.73

MAHA-NE 25Audrey Hannigan5 24.84

AGAW-NE 27Vincy Chung6 24.94

LINC-NE 27Maya Particelli7 24.95

WWOO-NE 28Michelle Asriyan8 25.38

FRAN-NE 25Taylor O'Neil9 25.50

MINN-NE 25Alayna Lucas10 25.61

WACA-NE 26Catherine Newark11 25.70

BFEE-NE 25Avary Serpa12 25.78

SHRE-NE 27Laila Kvaracein13 25.93

BFEN-NE 25Hannah Ryan14 25.94

MALD-NE 25Hailey Tran15 26.01

CCHS-NE 27Caroline Hollywood16 26.11

SPRI-NE 25Aubriana Garcia17 26.14

WACA-NE 27Bree Gouldson18 26.27

MAHA-NE 25Addison Rhodes19 26.29

SLWH-NE 27Liv Berte20 26.38

LINC-NE 26Lyla Palmer21 26.41

WFIE-NE 26Sophia Paredes22 26.44

NEWB-NE 26Trinity Coleman*23 26.49

WWOO-NE 28Ryan Colleran*23 26.49

SHAR-NE 28Wilma Zeng*25 26.51

LINC-NE 27Nina Fragale*25 26.51

BFEE-NE 28Emily Pelchat27 26.52

QUIN-NE 28Kayla Ngo*28 26.56

FRAN-NE 27Sasha Baghdasaryan*28 26.56

BFEE-NE 25Kari Cabral30 26.62

STOU-NE 26Daniela Vernot31 26.66

NEWS-NE 25Mary Pierce32 26.83

LINC-NE 25Isabel Murphy33 26.85

WACA-NE 25Madeleine Poirier34 26.88

NEWB-NE 26Caroline Huston35 26.98

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 50.69 2014! Dorian McMenemy

State Record: 49.73 2021# Malia Amuan

AA Automatic: 50.16$

AA Considera: 50.99+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MAHA-NE 25Audrey Hannigan1 53.62

25.33 28.29

MINN-NE 25Gabby Harding2 53.76

25.89 27.87

NORW-NE 29Samantha Lee3 54.48

26.17 28.31

AGAW-NE 27Vincy Chung4 54.83

26.61 28.22

BFEN-NE 26Caroline Blatchford5 55.16

26.64 28.52

FRAN-NE 25Taylor O'Neil6 55.39

26.56 28.83

CCHS-NE 25Reese Phillips7 55.48

26.29 29.19

WWOO-NE 28Michelle Asriyan8 55.57

26.67 28.90

FRAN-NE 25Harikalal Birali9 55.71

26.93 28.78

BFEN-NE 25Hannah Ryan10 56.55

26.94 29.61

MINN-NE 25Alayna Lucas11 56.64

27.07 29.57

BFEE-NE 25Avary Serpa12 57.11

27.19 29.92

WACA-NE 26Catherine Newark13 57.31

26.91 30.40

WACA-NE 26Catherine Sperry14 57.39

27.87 29.52

NEWB-NE 26Trinity Coleman15 58.18

28.01 30.17

QUIN-NE 28Kayla Ngo16 58.20

27.75 30.45

SHRE-NE 27Laila Kvaracein17 58.23

27.66 30.57

HING-NE 26Emma Izmirlic18 58.29

27.79 30.50

NEWB-NE 26Caroline Huston19 58.50

28.20 30.30

KING-NE 27Darcy Pollender20 58.68

28.14 30.54

SHRE-NE 25Audrey Liu21 58.70

28.20 30.50

LINC-NE 28Defne Russo22 59.11

28.73 30.38

WACA-NE 28Emily Deeks23 59.36

27.42 31.94

BARN-NE 25Leila Evans24 1:00.28

28.76 31.52

SPRI-NE 25Aubriana Garcia--- DQ

28.00 30.58

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:49.61 2001! Connie Brown

State Record: 1:48.32 2019# Malia Amuan

AA Automatic: 1:48.79$

AA Considera: 1:50.65+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LINC-NE 25Joslin Halsey1 1:51.54

26.30 28.11 28.4628.67

WFIE-NE 26Makayla Ellis2 1:53.06

26.16 28.36 29.4329.11

ATTL-NE 25Zuri Ferguson3 1:53.68

26.31 28.58 29.3929.40

CCHS-NE 26Bea Turrettini4 1:55.56

27.02 29.27 29.3129.96

BFEN-NE 27Amelia Gallant5 1:57.42

27.60 29.43 30.3530.04

SHAR-NE 27Cora Shea6 1:58.15

26.93 29.60 30.7630.86

CCHS-NE 26Sarah Nadzo7 1:58.89

27.39 29.81 30.9930.70

MANS-NE 25Addison MacDonald8 2:00.58

28.19 30.11 31.2731.01

CCHS-NE 26Hana Baldini9 2:00.59

27.87 30.18 31.1531.39

FRAN-NE 27Ava Pecora10 2:00.87

27.84 30.53 31.3731.13

CRLS-NE 27Bess Sterman11 2:02.10

28.22 31.03 30.9631.89

ATTL-NE 27Samantha Provost12 2:02.43

28.59 30.92 31.5331.39

WSHS-NE 26Nola Borsari13 2:03.64

28.51 31.72 31.2232.19

CCHS-NE 28Maddie Werner14 2:05.40

28.74 32.02 31.8832.76

ALGO-NE 27Elizabeth Walsh15 2:06.61

29.23 32.71 32.0532.62

BSTA-NE 26Alexa Lopez Vergara16 2:06.67

29.52 32.28 32.3232.55

WACA-NE 25Charlotte Aeder17 2:06.98

28.92 31.96 32.4633.64

PLYM-NE 25Molly Lutz18 2:11.45

30.64 32.87 33.6534.29

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:52.08 1999! Samantha Arsenault

State Record: 4:50.76 2018# Ashley Loomis

AA Automatic: 4:53.16$

AA Considera: 4:58.35+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WFIE-NE 26Makayla Ellis1 5:04.68

26.29 29.15 30.7329.94

30.99 31.23 31.52 32.07

31.85 30.91

CCHS-NE 26Bea Turrettini2 5:09.56

28.59 30.77 30.8831.65

31.71 30.93 31.64 31.76

31.75 29.88

BFEN-NE 27Amelia Gallant3 5:15.83

28.22 31.25 31.1931.53

31.50 31.58 32.55 32.81

32.99 32.21

SHAR-NE 27Cora Shea4 5:18.66

28.17 31.50 32.3332.14

32.57 33.11 32.72 32.63

32.20 31.29

CRLS-NE 27Bess Sterman5 5:20.62

28.95 32.36 32.6132.19

32.67 32.45 32.52 32.65

32.70 31.52
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(Girls 500 Yard Free)

CCHS-NE 26Sarah Nadzo6 5:20.69

29.04 31.74 32.9532.48

32.77 32.47 32.86 32.41

32.23 31.74

WFIE-NE 25Frankie Dolby7 5:21.55

29.16 31.49 33.0332.38

33.17 32.90 33.36 32.65

31.77 31.64

MANS-NE 25Addison MacDonald8 5:22.64

28.80 31.68 32.7132.41

32.98 33.03 33.19 33.03

32.98 31.83

FRAN-NE 27Ava Pecora9 5:27.24

29.41 32.18 33.0232.43

32.94 33.40 33.99 33.29

33.68 32.90

WSHS-NE 26Nola Borsari10 5:29.59

30.01 32.75 33.9533.41

33.77 34.19 33.97 33.65

32.56 31.33

CCHS-NE 26Hana Baldini11 5:29.89

28.34 31.00 32.6732.35

33.36 33.76 34.28 34.88

34.99 34.26

PLYM-NE 26Molly St.Gelais12 5:33.49

29.36 31.91 33.5033.06

33.81 34.09 34.20 34.82

34.79 33.95

CARD-NE 27Maeve Gleeson13 5:34.39

30.64 33.42 33.7533.51

34.45 34.42 34.29 34.51

33.61 31.79

MINN-NE 27Emma Grzebieniowski14 5:34.85

29.87 32.92 34.1533.84

34.41 34.34 35.04 34.03

34.23 32.02

LINC-NE 25Colby Graff15 5:35.57

30.32 32.89 33.9434.17

34.60 34.62 34.50 34.45

33.70 32.38

MAHA-NE 26Georgia Pearson16 5:35.77

29.50 32.81 34.0333.80

34.48 34.52 34.89 34.23

34.75 32.76

CCHS-NE 28Maddie Werner17 5:36.38

29.65 32.96 34.4933.70

34.35 34.16 34.71 34.60

34.84 32.92

WACA-NE 27Bree Gouldson18 5:36.49

29.04 33.39 34.7834.11

34.33 34.74 35.07 34.63

34.53 31.87

HING-NE 28Amelia Byrne19 5:37.04

29.14 32.83 34.4734.08

34.84 34.79 34.78 35.02

34.25 32.84

SLWH-NE 27Liv Berte20 5:37.70

29.89 33.19 34.6534.55

34.77 34.99 34.26 34.10

33.99 33.31

WACA-NE 26Rhianna Barrett21 5:43.51

29.47 33.81 35.1334.44

35.18 35.47 35.46 35.52

34.57 34.46

PLYM-NE 26Kasey Joyce22 5:53.20

31.48 34.26 35.9735.06

35.99 36.49 36.02 36.40

36.03 35.50

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 52.78 2016! Kaitlin Harty

State Record: 52.78 2016# Kaitlin Harty

AA Automatic: 54.69$

AA Considera: 55.91+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ATTL-NE 25Zuri Ferguson1 54.62$

26.64 27.98

BFEE-NE 27Olivia Erwin2 59.09

28.83 30.26

FRAN-NE 25Harikalal Birali3 59.39

29.31 30.08

FRAN-NE 25Kseniya Baghdasaryan4 1:01.35

29.41 31.94

PLYM-NE 26Molly St.Gelais5 1:02.18

30.00 32.18

HOPK-NE 26Anna Burke6 1:02.92

30.89 32.03

WACA-NE 27Evelyn Hale7 1:03.45

30.58 32.87

MINN-NE 27Chelsea Ortega8 1:03.77

30.23 33.54

MALD-NE 28Sophie Tran9 1:03.82

31.50 32.32

ALGO-NE 27Elizabeth Walsh10 1:03.83

31.39 32.44

WACA-NE 27Sherry Ye11 1:04.12

31.04 33.08

NEWS-NE 26Audrey Fricano12 1:04.42

31.46 32.96

MINN-NE 27Emma Grzebieniowski13 1:05.17

31.58 33.59

OLIV-NE 25Addison McDonagh*14 1:05.43

31.56 33.87

FRAN-NE 27Sasha Baghdasaryan*14 1:05.43

31.98 33.45

QUIN-NE 27Leann Ruan16 1:05.49

30.85 34.64

NEWS-NE 25Mary Pierce17 1:05.68

31.66 34.02

CCHS-NE 26Phoebe Renyi*18 1:05.75

31.53 34.22

STOU-NE 26Daniela Vernot*18 1:05.75

30.87 34.88

WACA-NE 28Emily Deeks20 1:06.47

31.62 34.85

MALD-NE 29Katie Rice21 1:07.37

32.39 34.98

MAHA-NE 25Addison Rhodes22 1:07.58

32.56 35.02

SPRI-NE 28Anna Huynh23 1:08.32

33.68 34.64

CHCO-NE 27Erin Kelly--- DQ

31.70 33.01

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:03.25 2022! Ella Smith

State Record: 1:01.24 2018# Mary Buckley

AA Automatic: 1:02.53$

AA Considera: 1:03.85+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-NE 26Sarah Fortier1 1:08.87

31.65 37.22

LINC-NE 25Lydia Mossi2 1:10.34

32.21 38.13

STMA-NE 25Isabella Morillo3 1:10.38

32.73 37.65

ALGO-NE 26Mina Chung4 1:10.40

33.26 37.14

CCHS-NE 25Reese Phillips5 1:11.26

33.23 38.03

CHCO-NE 25Megan Kelly6 1:11.46

33.72 37.74

WACH-NE 25Julia McMahon7 1:11.93

34.19 37.74

SHAR-NE 28Wilma Zeng8 1:12.21

33.89 38.32

ALGO-NE 26Katelyn Huynh9 1:12.61

34.12 38.49

LINC-NE 25Hannah Robinson10 1:13.02

34.31 38.71

QUIN-NE 26Christina Guan11 1:13.16

33.23 39.93

MALD-NE 25Hailey Tran12 1:13.23

33.97 39.26

WACA-NE 28Kendall Kulesza13 1:13.40

34.22 39.18

ATTL-NE 26Ava Dougherty14 1:13.68

34.63 39.05

NORW-NE 25Bridget Sople15 1:13.99

34.96 39.03

SLWH-NE 25Brielle Shelly16 1:14.07

34.61 39.46

MINN-NE 25Layla King17 1:14.59

34.93 39.66

LINC-NE 27MJ Phelps18 1:14.88

35.49 39.39

MINN-NE 26Emma Balog19 1:15.03

35.54 39.49

CCHS-NE 25Allison Lu20 1:15.44

35.24 40.20
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(Girls 100 Yard Breast)

WACA-NE 25Rosey Deeks21 1:15.57

35.59 39.98

MAHA-NE 26Georgia Pearson22 1:16.00

36.23 39.77

LINC-NE 27Nina Fragale23 1:16.69

35.73 40.96

SPRI-NE 27Alina Martinez24 1:16.82

36.05 40.77

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.43 2023! Hope Xayaveth

State Record: 53.31 2021# Anna Boemer

AA Automatic: 54.32$

AA Considera: 55.58+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LINC-NE 25Joslin Halsey1 55.53+

25.91 29.62

SHAR-NE 26Feining Huang2 56.07

26.48 29.59

NEWB-NE 27Serenity Coleman3 56.43

26.62 29.81

FRAN-NE 25Kseniya Baghdasaryan4 59.01

27.52 31.49

ATTL-NE 27Samantha Provost5 59.58

27.82 31.76

LINC-NE 25Bella Newbern6 59.99

27.84 32.15

BFEE-NE 27Olivia Erwin7 1:00.41

29.22 31.19

MASC-NE 26Brynne Curley8 1:01.15

28.80 32.35

BSTA-NE 26Alexa Lopez Vergara9 1:01.77

30.59 31.18

MALD-NE 28Sophie Tran10 1:01.89

28.70 33.19

FRAN-NE 28Molly McKinnon11 1:02.86

29.18 33.68

CHCO-NE 25Megan Kelly12 1:03.38

28.85 34.53

MINN-NE 27Kay Dickson13 1:03.94

29.79 34.15

WACA-NE 26Ailish Donahue14 1:04.15

29.40 34.75

LINC-NE 25Hannah Robinson15 1:04.39

29.47 34.92

WACH-NE 25Julia McMahon16 1:04.68

30.15 34.53

CCHS-NE 26Mena Sheth17 1:04.94

SPRI-NE 28Anna Huynh18 1:05.20

30.84 34.36

WACA-NE 27Maria Reuther19 1:05.83

30.35 35.48

PLYM-NE 26Kasey Joyce20 1:06.73

30.72 36.01

CCHS-NE 27Elisabeth Reiling--- DFS

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:01.56 2014! Jen Marrkand

State Record: 2:01.56 2014# Jen Marrkand

AA Automatic: 2:01.38$

AA Considera: 2:04.11+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHAR-NE 26Feining Huang1 2:07.70

26.48 31.09 29.2440.89

WFIE-NE 25Frankie Dolby2 2:14.42

28.93 33.89 31.4240.18

BFEN-NE 26Caroline Blatchford3 2:16.22

29.83 33.17 31.7441.48

STMA-NE 25Isabella Morillo4 2:16.27

29.39 34.87 32.3439.67

MASC-NE 26Brynne Curley5 2:16.83

28.72 33.84 32.0342.24

MINN-NE 27Chelsea Ortega6 2:17.38

28.84 33.04 33.0742.43

ALGO-NE 26Mina Chung7 2:18.27

29.53 34.65 33.9340.16

WACA-NE 27Sherry Ye8 2:18.87

29.36 33.95 33.4642.10

LINC-NE 25Bella Newbern9 2:19.96

27.68 35.49 33.5243.27

MINN-NE 27Kay Dickson10 2:21.87

30.20 37.42 32.4341.82

CARD-NE 27Maeve Gleeson11 2:22.08

31.23 36.93 32.3541.57

SLWH-NE 25Brielle Shelly12 2:22.29

30.46 35.46 33.7542.62

ALGO-NE 26Katelyn Huynh13 2:23.78

31.12 37.24 34.6040.82

ATTL-NE 26Ava Dougherty14 2:25.15

30.66 37.58 32.7244.19

CCHS-NE 26Phoebe Renyi15 2:25.77

30.65 34.41 34.9545.76

CCHS-NE 26Mena Sheth16 2:26.26

31.33 36.26 34.5944.08

LINC-NE 25Colby Graff17 2:26.41

30.22 36.36 34.6245.21

CHCO-NE 27Erin Kelly18 2:27.55

32.47 36.52 33.8444.72

BARN-NE 25Leila Evans19 2:28.33

32.69 36.79 32.8546.00

WACA-NE 27Evelyn Hale20 2:30.27

30.96 34.65 36.4848.18

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

CCHS-NE 25Maisey O'Donnell1 457.60

NEWS-NE 26Jazmine Green2 412.05

DURF-NE 25Rachael Silva3 400.80

WACH-NE 25Grace O'Malley4 376.55

NORW-NE 25Colleen Sisk5 374.80

MASC-NE 26Kaleigh O'Brien6 368.70

BFEN-NE 27Sarah Shann7 364.10

NORW-NE 25Shea Larkee8 362.65

DURF-NE 25Madison Ferreira9 343.70

CCHS-NE 27Maya Jaffe10 340.55

PEAB-NE 25Maddy Murray11 338.10

BROC-NE 26Marlyss Wagner12 327.70

LINC-NE 26Claire Callander13 325.95

CCHS-NE 27Holden Taunton-Rigby14 325.35

CRLS-NE 25Maggie Friedman-Wellisch15 325.00

NEWB-NE 26Jacqui Bank16 306.90

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

CCHS-NE 25Maisey O'Donnell1 316.25

DURF-NE 25Rachael Silva2 287.10

NEWS-NE 26Jazmine Green3 286.55

NORW-NE 25Colleen Sisk4 279.85

BFEN-NE 27Sarah Shann5 276.75

WACH-NE 25Grace O'Malley6 275.55

PEAB-NE 25Maddy Murray7 262.70

NORW-NE 25Shea Larkee8 261.10

MASC-NE 26Kaleigh O'Brien9 258.25

CCHS-NE 27Maya Jaffe10 256.95

BROC-NE 26Marlyss Wagner11 250.70

LINC-NE 26Claire Callander12 247.70

CCHS-NE 27Holden Taunton-Rigby13 245.25

DURF-NE 25Madison Ferreira14 242.25

CRLS-NE 25Maggie Friedman-Wellisch15 239.10

NEWB-NE 26Jacqui Bank16 234.25

DURF-NE 25Casey Carvalho17 229.20

BFEE-NE 26Izzy deMederios18 228.20

WFIE-NE 26Nora Smith19 210.70

LINC-NE 27Isla Kerekes20 202.50

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

CCHS-NE 25Maisey O'Donnell1 209.85

DURF-NE 25Rachael Silva2 182.70

BFEN-NE 27Sarah Shann3 182.55

NORW-NE 25Colleen Sisk4 178.60

NORW-NE 25Shea Larkee5 177.00

WACH-NE 25Grace O'Malley6 176.10

NEWS-NE 26Jazmine Green7 172.40

MASC-NE 26Kaleigh O'Brien8 165.55

PEAB-NE 25Maddy Murray9 159.70

LINC-NE 26Claire Callander10 159.05

CCHS-NE 27Holden Taunton-Rigby11 158.60

DURF-NE 25Madison Ferreira12 157.95

BROC-NE 26Marlyss Wagner13 157.15

NEWB-NE 26Jacqui Bank14 155.75

CCHS-NE 27Maya Jaffe15 153.90
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 1 mtr Diving)

CRLS-NE 25Maggie Friedman-Wellisch16 151.00

BFEE-NE 26Izzy deMederios17 150.05

LINC-NE 27Isla Kerekes18 141.05

WFIE-NE 26Nora Smith19 140.95

DURF-NE 25Casey Carvalho20 139.00

WORC-NE 27Kiaralys Rodriguez21 126.15

DURF-NE 26Claire Bjerre22 121.60

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:37.34 2019! Westford Academy

A Svoboda, A Ferrick, K Edison, J Tracanna

State Record: 1:35.64 2012#

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

AA Automatic: 1:35.48$

AA Considera: 1:37.15+

  Team Relay Finals Time

LINC-NE1 1:40.60

Joslin Halsey 25 Isabel Murphy 25

Hannah Robinson 25 Maya Particelli 27

24.20 26.43 24.1125.86

MINN-NE2 1:41.45

Chelsea Ortega 27

25.55 26.03 24.4525.42

CCHS-NE3 1:42.31

Bea Turrettini 26

25.25 26.38 24.8025.88

BFEE-NE4 1:44.19

Olivia Erwin 27 Kari Cabral 25

Emily Pelchat 28 Avary Serpa 25

26.62 26.61 25.1425.82

NEWB-NE5 1:44.37

Destinty Coleman 28 Caroline Huston 26

Trinity Coleman 26 Serenity Coleman 27

28.25 26.40 23.7425.98

MAHA-NE6 1:44.61

McKenzie Gezotis 27 Addison Rhodes 25

Georgia Pearson 26 Audrey Hannigan 25

27.30 25.74 25.0026.57

WACA-NE7 1:44.76

Madeleine Poirier 25 Catherine Sperry 26

Rhianna Barrett 26 Catherine Newark 26

26.71 26.40 25.2826.37

WFIE-NE8 1:45.23

Sophia Paredes 26 Frankie Dolby 25

Makayla Ellis 26 Megan Nubile 28

26.43 26.44 27.2425.12

FRAN-NE9 1:46.47

Sasha Baghdasaryan 27 Molly McKinnon 28

Bridget Travers 28 Ava Pecora 27

26.58 26.96 25.7827.15

SHRE-NE10 1:47.21

Laila Kvaracein 27 Nina Kvaracein 26

Shreya Saikia 27 Audrey Liu 25

26.37 26.91 26.2527.68

AGAW-NE11 1:47.30

Julianna Anziano 28 Vincy Chung 27

Donna Carrier 27 Hannah Newsome 27

28.22 26.19 26.9925.90

SPRI-NE12 1:48.75

Aubriana Garcia 25 Sophia Luna 26

Alina Martinez 27 Anna Huynh 28

26.19 27.76 26.6828.12

HING-NE13 1:49.16

Emma Izmirlic 26 Sam Jesson 28

Dory MacGuire 27 Amelia Byrne 28

27.20 27.61 26.5427.81

ALGO-NE14 1:49.28

Lanna Palmer 28 Abby Clarke 28

Alaia Phillips 28 Giada Beltramini 28

26.79 27.54 27.3227.63

HOPK-NE15 1:49.54

Maeve Hanscom 25 Oneli Weeraratne 28

Padmashree Malladi 26 Anna Burke 26

27.64 27.92 26.0027.98

PLYM-NE16 1:49.99

Molly Lutz 25 Addy Doyle 26

Kasey Joyce 26 Molly St.Gelais 26

27.92 28.39 26.3727.31

DURF-NE17 1:50.04

Avery Antunes 26 Abigail Saunders 25

Kaiulani Levesque 28 Ella Farias 28

26.31 28.43 26.9828.32

MANS-NE18 1:50.19

Iryna Prukhnitska 28 Annalise Bilodeau 26

Clara Schreiber 26 Addison MacDonald 25

27.63 28.01 26.6327.92

NEWS-NE19 1:50.24

Mary Pierce 25 Audrey Fricano 26

Noa Munn 25 Rebecca Gonzalez 26

26.78 27.01 28.0428.41

CRLS-NE20 1:50.27

Nayissa Jean-Michel 25 Avery Fearing 26

Emily Anne Wintner 26 Bess Sterman 27

28.25 28.83 26.3926.80

NORW-NE21 1:50.60

Sydney Cochrane 27 Madeline Sople 27

Bridget Sople 25 Samantha Lee 29

28.10 29.24 25.1528.11

WWOO-NE22 1:50.75

Ryan Colleran 28 Caitlyn Hickey 27

Eve Lucas 25 Michelle Asriyan 28

26.43 29.31 25.1729.84

QUIN-NE23 1:51.84

Caroline Pham 26 Leila Schaareman C 25

Bonnie Meng 28 Kayla Ngo 28

28.03 30.29 26.1527.37

CARD-NE24 1:51.98

Emma Fisher 25 Bridget Dinneen 27

Nora Dinneen 25 Maeve Gleeson 27

27.92 28.71 27.5727.78

BFEN-NE25 1:53.28

Hannah Ryan 25

26.34 34.52 25.8626.56

MALD-NE26 1:59.09

Katie Rice 29 Yingyan Xia 27

Danielle Harrington 26 Ian Ian Ho 27

28.28 32.39 28.0230.40

WSHS-NE--- DQ

Nola Borsari 26

25.88 28.39 27.7227.75

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:29.71 2016! Beverly

S Welch, N Welch, A Higgins, K Harty

State Record: 3:27.71 2010#

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

AA Automatic: 3:27.68$

AA Considera: 3:31.16+

  Team Relay Finals Time

LINC-NE1 3:39.17

Defne Russo 28 Bella Newbern 25

Maya Particelli 27 Joslin Halsey 25

27.72 57.56 55.7326.66

25.48 54.02 24.62 51.86

CCHS-NE2 3:40.03

Bea Turrettini 26

26.76 54.94 56.3626.91

26.44 55.40 25.59 53.33

FRAN-NE3 3:42.31

Harikalal Birali 25

26.97 56.26 55.8526.56

26.20 55.02 25.79 55.18

ATTL-NE4 3:44.69

Samantha Provost 27

26.69 55.21 59.2427.96

27.52 58.69 24.56 51.55

WFIE-NE5 3:47.31

Frankie Dolby 25 Raeghan McGrath 27

Makayla Ellis 26 Sophia Paredes 26

28.03 57.79 59.3129.24

25.30 53.03 27.05 57.18

WACA-NE6 3:49.33

Catherine Sperry 26

27.45 57.59 56.6927.24

26.68 57.44 27.44 57.61

MAHA-NE7 3:50.37

McKenzie Gezotis 27 Addison Rhodes 25

Georgia Pearson 26 Audrey Hannigan 25

28.43 59.43 58.1727.49

28.01 58.43 26.02 54.34

SHAR-NE8 3:50.61

Feining Huang 26 Jenna He 27

Wilma Zeng 28 Cora Shea 27

25.27 52.80 1:04.0330.31

20.52 59.29 25.93 54.49

BFEE-NE9 3:50.77

Olivia Erwin 27 Kari Cabral 25

Emily Pelchat 28 Avary Serpa 25

27.39 56.16 59.8128.38

27.33 58.39 26.62 56.41
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Results
(Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

NEWB-NE10 3:52.93

Destinty Coleman 28 Caroline Huston 26

Trinity Coleman 26 Serenity Coleman 27

29.49 1:01.91 59.2627.92

27.04 57.56 12.60 54.20

MINN-NE11 3:55.96

Caroline Euber 28 Kay Dickson 27

McKenna Hale 25 Emma Grzebieniowski 27

28.18 59.03 58.0815.68

27.90 1:00.04 28.06 58.81

AGAW-NE12 3:58.01

Julianna Anziano 28 Vincy Chung 27

Donna Carrier 27 Hannah Newsome 27

29.46 1:02.76 54.6926.26

28.47 1:01.91 27.75 58.65

SHRE-NE13 4:00.86

Laila Kvaracein 27 Nina Kvaracein 26

Shreya Saikia 27 Audrey Liu 25

27.65 58.46 1:01.7428.48

28.44 1:02.36 28.06 58.30

ALGO-NE14 4:01.19

Elizabeth Walsh 27 Giada Beltramini 28

Abby Clarke 28 Katelyn Huynh 26

28.12 58.18 1:01.1529.01

29.53 1:01.57 28.94 1:00.29

PLYM-NE15 4:01.80

Molly Lutz 25 Addy Doyle 26

Kasey Joyce 26 Molly St.Gelais 26

29.04 1:00.34 1:03.2212.49

28.40 59.81 28.01 58.43

MASC-NE16 4:02.35

Charlotte Guido 26 Samantha Kaplan 26

Sofia Strong 26 Brynne Curley 26

29.62 1:01.87 1:00.7629.20

30.24 1:03.44 27.00 56.28

MANS-NE17 4:03.05

Iryna Prukhnitska 28 Annalise Bilodeau 26

Clara Schreiber 26 Addison MacDonald 25

29.50 1:01.49 1:04.8829.97

27.49 59.94 27.33 56.74

CRLS-NE18 4:04.44

Nayissa Jean-Michel 25 Avery Fearing 26

Bianca Etkin 28 Bess Sterman 27

29.60 1:02.77 59.8027.87

30.41 1:03.75 27.51 58.12

NORW-NE19 4:07.07

Sydney Cochrane 27 Madeline Sople 27

Bridget Sople 25 Samantha Lee 29

29.77 1:01.23 1:04.4930.61

31.01 1:12.87 18.97 48.48

NEWS-NE20 4:09.26

Rebecca Gonzalez 26 Sara Volpe 25

Meyssa Korideck 25 Noa Munn 25

29.23 1:02.25 1:01.3328.73

29.07 1:02.23 29.61 1:03.45

MALD-NE21 4:18.44

Ian Ian Ho 27 Katie Rice 29

Sophie Tran 28 Hailey Tran 25

30.22 1:03.85 1:03.5430.80

29.90 1:02.98 31.90 1:08.07

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.39 2014! Westford Academy /Beverly

J Marrkand, E Gosselin, C Martin, A Kea

State Record: 1:44.80 2018#

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

AA Automatic: 1:44.31$

AA Considera: 1:46.22+

  Team Relay Finals Time

ATTL-NE1 1:50.97

Zuri Ferguson 25 Ava Dougherty 26

Samantha Provost 27 Caroline Lynch-Bartek 25

25.31 33.01 26.2426.41

LINC-NE2 1:51.49

Regina Ceesay 25 Lydia Mossi 25

Bella Newbern 25 Maya Particelli 27

30.27 30.79 24.0726.36

CCHS-NE3 1:51.84

Phoebe Renyi 26

30.32 30.63 25.2425.65

FRAN-NE4 1:53.65

Harikalal Birali 25

27.89 33.63 25.6926.44

MINN-NE5 1:54.68

Chelsea Ortega 27

28.27 34.09 25.3626.96

WACA-NE6 1:57.20

Sherry Ye 27 Kendall Kulesza 28

Maria Reuther 27 Catherine Newark 26

29.60 33.59 25.4528.56

SHAR-NE7 1:57.38

Cora Shea 27 Avital Gerts 25

Feining Huang 26 Wilma Zeng 28

29.09 36.20 26.4025.69

QUIN-NE8 1:58.69

Leann Ruan 27 Christina Guan 26

Bonnie Meng 28 Kayla Ngo 28

29.63 33.00 25.5830.48

ALGO-NE9 1:58.91

Elizabeth Walsh 27 Mina Chung 26

Alaia Phillips 28 Lanna Palmer 28

29.92 32.42 26.2030.37

SPRI-NE10 1:59.26

Anna Huynh 28 Alina Martinez 27

Aubriana Garcia 25 Sophia Luna 26

29.82 33.53 27.2928.62

MALD-NE11 2:00.65

Katie Rice 29 Hailey Tran 25

Sophie Tran 28 Ian Ian Ho 27

32.17 33.51 27.9127.06

WACH-NE12 2:01.81

Abigail Flournoy 25 Julia McMahon 25

Kendall Bourgeois 28 Leeann Miller 27

32.36 32.41 26.0431.00

HING-NE13 2:03.19

Sam Jesson 28 Amelia Byrne 28

Dory MacGuire 27 Emma Izmirlic 26

31.11 35.35 26.0030.73

NEWS-NE14 2:03.20

Audrey Fricano 26 Noa Munn 25

Rebecca Gonzalez 26 Mary Pierce 25

30.80 35.61 26.2930.50

BFEN-NE15 2:03.65

Caroline Blatchford 26 Hannah Ryan 25

Amelia Gallant 27 Courtney McKenzie 25

29.90 34.16 32.1327.46

BFEE-NE16 2:04.17

Emily Pelchat 28 Kari Cabral 25

Emily Azzouz 27 Brynn Neary 27

30.14 34.86 28.1131.06

MAHA-NE17 2:04.96

Molly Beston 25 Cara McDonough 27

Maggie McGonagle 26 Kora O'Donnell 25

31.55 36.23 27.1230.06

WFIE-NE18 2:07.81

Raeghan McGrath 27 Natalie Dansereau 28

Julia Slavin 28 Megan Nubile 28

31.19 37.52 27.3731.73

NORW-NE19 2:08.48

Madeline Sople 27 Bridget Sople 25

Sydney Cochrane 27 Colleen Sisk 25

36.59 33.36 28.6629.87

NEWB-NE20 2:13.85

Aliyana Aguello 28 Noura Kalife-Pacheco 28

Destinty Coleman 28 Hannah Blanchard 25

35.71 40.68 25.0932.37

CHCO-NE--- DQ

Erin Kelly 27 Kacey Chateauneuf 28

Megan Kelly 25 Julian Demers 25

30.83 35.11 27.7228.15


